gﬁTESCUT%IISCHI BEE/%?%E%/%Q?;%I&Z/SOVGKW/BIS -

» Parts number of BEARING MOUNT ASSEMBLY

2 for MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGWI/B/S - [E2],
SPLIT-TYPE AIR CONDITIONERS MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGWI/B/S - [ET2],
MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGKWI/B/S - [E1] and
MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGKWI/B/S - has
been added.

|N DOOR U N |T OBB831 REVISED EDITION-A is void.
PARTS CATALOG REWRED EOIRONE

Models

MSZ-EF18VGWI/B/S =« e MSZ-EF18VGKW/B/S -

MSZ-EF22VGW/B/S = e e e MSZ-EF22VGKWI/BI/S = & e
MSZ-EF25VGWI/BI/S = = = e MSZ-EF25VGKWI/BI/S = =1 =
MSZ-EF35VGWIB/S = e e MSZ-EF35VGKWI/BI/S = e
MSZ-EF42VGWI/B/S = e e e MSZ-EF42VGKWI/BI/S = i e
MSZ-EFS50VGWI/BI/S = = = e MSZ-EFS50VGKWI/BI/S = =1 =

CONTENTS
1. SERVICE PARTS LIST:+-+ssrsssseesssnsesssaresssanesssanes 2
2. OPTIONAL PARTS -+-+sssseerssssesssanessssasssssnnessans 45

ISERVICE MANUAL (OBH831) |

LI | .ol |

MSZ-EF-VGW/VGKW
MSZ-EF-VGB/VGKB
MSZ-EF-VGS/VGKS




Revision A:
- MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGW/B/S - [E2], MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGW/B/S - [ET2],
MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGKWI/BIS - [E1] and MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGKW/B/S - have been added.

Revision B:

» MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGKW/B/S - have been added.
« Parts number of BEARING MOUNT ASSEMBLY for MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGWI/BIS - [E2], MSZ-
EF22/25/35/42/50VGWI/BIS - [ET2], MSZ-EF18/22/25/35/42/50VGKWI/BI/S - [E1] and MSZ-EF22/25/35/42/50VGKWI/BI/S -

has been added.

1 | SERVICE PARTS LIST

MSZ-EF18VGW -g1 MSZ-EF18VGB -1 MSZ-EF18VGS -E
MSZ-EF22VGW -g1 MSZ-EF22VGB -1 MSZ-EF22VGS -E1
MSZ-EF25VGW -en MSZ-EF25VGB -1 MSZ-EF25VGS -E
MSZ-EF35VGW -g1 MSZ-EF35VGB -1 MSZ-EF35VGS -
MSZ-EF42VGW -e1 MSZ-EF42VGB -1 MSZ-EF42VGS -
MSZ-EF50VGW -g1 MSZ-EF50VGB -1 MSZ-EF50VGS -

1-1. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

7 Refer to 1-29.

1-2. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

P
7]

11

L

OBB831B



1-1. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

9599593090859 5 g
S nov s owSonSoulSaoonlSaovn
Symbol |0 |0 |0 |0 (0|00 (00|00 |0|0/0 0D OO
No.| Part No Part name in Wirin g g g a a a lf>> lt>’ % % % lt>’ a a a g g g Remarks
" - g (NN N NN N MMM T T T LWL
Diagram| L | L L || Lo | Lo LWL Ll W WL L L
A A A A A R A R A A A A A R A A A
NI N[NINN/N/NIN/N/N/NNN/N|/N/NN/[/N
N D DD D DD DD DD DN N D D DN
S| =SS = ===l s
1 |[E22 16H 234 BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |[E22 G21 234| BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |[E22 G26 234| BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |[E22 16H 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G21 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G26 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 16H 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 14H 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 15H 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
4 |[E22 F95 142| CATCH 212(2(2(2(2|2|2|2(2|2|2|2|2(|2|2|2|2|2PCSISET
5 |[E22 16H 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |[E22 G21 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |[E22 G26 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 |2 PCS/SET
6 |[E22 16H 010| FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |[E22 T25 010/ FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |[E22 T29 010/ FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
AIR CLEANING FILTER
7 - (SILVER-ONIZED AR PURIFIER FILTER) 212121212\2)2/12/2/2/12/2/2/2/2/2)2|2 1PCISET
AIR FILTER
8 |E22 16H 100 (AIR PURIFYING FILTER) 2/2(2(2(2(2|2|2|2(|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|1PC/SET
9 |[E22 16H 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |[E22 G21 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |[E22 G26 975/ CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
INSTALLATION
10 |[E22 F95 970 PLATE 1111|1111 {1{1/1 /111|111 1]1
1-2. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER
1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.
UEeEee e e e s s yEs
S nvnanSaoonSaonlSaln/Saln
Symbol [CRNCRANOCRNOREOREORNORNORNORNORNORNORNORRORNORNORNORNNG]
. . S|2|2|z2z2z22222222 22>
No.| Part No. Part name in Wiring| ® | ® | © QA vRRI29%9% 999333 Remarks
Diagram | | |w ||| |||k | |W|w Wi e w wLw
A A A A AR R A A A R A AR R A A
NI N[{N|{NIN/N/N/N/NN/N/N/NINNN|N|N
NAD DD ND DDA DD DD DN NN DN
S =S| = =======l=s=s=ses=se==
REMOTE
11 |[E22 16H 426 CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 SG19A
REMOTE
11 |E22 14H 426 CONTROLLER 111 111 111 111 111 1|1|SG19B
3
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MSZ-EF18VGW -
MSZ-EF22VGW -
MSZ-EF25VGW -
MSZ-EF35VGW -
MSZ-EF42VGW -
MSZ-EF50VGW -

MSZ-EF18VGB - &1 MSZ-EF18VGS -
MSZ-EF22VGB -1 MSZ-EF22VGS -
MSZ-EF25VGB - g1 MSZ-EF25VGS -
MSZ-EF35VGB -en MSZ-EF35VGS -
MSZ-EF42VGB -en MSZ-EF42VGS -

E
ET
E
ET
E
E1 MSZ-EF50VGB -e1 MSZ-EF50VGS -

e

1-3. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
17 MOTOR 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL
COVER

» SWITCH
' BOARD \@

o

DISPLAY”

BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11

OBB831B




1-3. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

A e e e e R ol e
Snln= oo =onnSonSoonlSolon
ololo|olo|oloo|o|o|oloooloololo
Symbol |5 |5 |5 (5|3 (5(35(5(5/555(535555(5
No. Part No. Part name inWiring 2[R RHININRIQIS @ @alm T T T B B B Remarks
Diagram| 1 | L | b | o | o | i | i | b | o | oo | b | b | b | o | o | i | b |
NN R NN NN NN N NN N N NN N N
DN A AND A AND ANV A D AN AN A N O WV W
SHEIEIHEHEEHEHEHBEEHEE
BEARING MOUNT Includes
1 |E22 A89 509| A CormBLY GIRA R RN RN ER R R R RN RN R R R v
2 |E22 P72 702/ DRAIN HOSE 11 11 11 1[1]1[1]1 11
3 |E22 16H 235/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 Full assembly
3 |E22 G21 235/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1| | except DRAIN
3 |E22 G26 235/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 | HOSE
4 |[E22 16H 040/ VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 |[E22 G21 040/ VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 |[E22 G26 040 VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 16H 041/ VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 G21 041| VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 G26 041| VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
UP & DOWN,
6 |E22 A89 303/ VANE MOTOR MV |2|2|2|2(2(2(2|2|2|2(2|2(2|2|2|2|2|2|{pcisET
ROOM
7 |E22 F95 308 TEMPERATURE RTA1 [ 111111111111 1][1]1]1]1]1
THERMISTOR
DISPLAY P.C.
8 [E22 F95 095 o 0r ool o IR IR R R AR R EREREREEERERERE
TERMINAL
9 [E22 T21 375| 5T S ™ (111111111111 1][1]1]/1]1]1
ELECTRONIC
10 |E22 17H 452/ CONTROL P.C. 101010111
BOARD
ELECTRONIC
10 |E22 22H 452| CONTROL P.C. 10111 Includes
BOARD RECEIVER
ELECTRONIC P.C. BOARD,
10 |[E22 25H 452| CONTROL P.C. 1011 DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD BOARD and
ELECTRONIC SWITCH P.C.
10 |[E22 28H 452| CONTROL P.C. 1011 BOARD.
BOARD
ELECTRONIC
10 |[E22 31H 452| CONTROL P.C. 1011
BOARD
POWER P.C.
11 |E22 17H 440| Lo o0 IR IR R R AR R ERERERERERERERE
INDOOR COIL
12 |E22 F95 307| 1y pnmrier o0 RTM2RTIZ 1 |1 (111111111111 1]1]1]1
13 |[E22 B75 385 VARISTOR NR11 |1 1|1 11111111111 [1][1]1]1
14 |E22 A49 382| FUSE F11 |11 1111111111 [1]1[1]1]1]T315AL250v
15 |[E22 F95 784| V.A. CLAMP IR R R EREREEERERERE
16 |[E22 F95 541| WATER CUT A1 1]1]1
RC0J40-001
Includes
FAN MO-
17E2216H300W8.?8§FAN MF |11 11]1]1][1]1][1]1]/1]1]1][1]1]1]|TOR
RUBBER
MOUNT (2
PCS/SET)
18 |[E22 F95 333/ MOTOR BAND IR IR R EREREEERERERE
19 |[E22 F95 302| LINE FLOW FAN A1 (a1 1]1]1
5
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MSZ-EF18VGW - g1
MSZ-EF22VGW - g1
-E1
E1l
E1l

MSZ-EF25VGW

MSZ-EF35VGW -
MSZ-EF42VGW -
-E1

MSZ-EF50VGW

MSZ-EF18VGB - &1 MSZ-EF18VGS -
MSZ-EF22VGB -1 MSZ-EF22VGS -
MSZ-EF25VGB - g1 MSZ-EF25VGS -
MSZ-EF35VGB -en MSZ-EF35VGS -
MSZ-EF42VGB -en MSZ-EF42VGS -
MSZ-EF50VGB -en MSZ-EF50VGS -

1-4. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

OBB831B

e




1-4. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

Yolg ¥ e e g dEgdee e
S oo saesoeSoonsaonSaao
Symbol |2 O[O |D|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0 0|00 D00
SYmboli S 1515151515153 (3(2222(3532/22
No.| Part No. Part name inWiring| 2 (2|2 JIN NQQ QD399 /333/3| Remarks
Diagram |y | i | 1 | i | i | 0 | L0 | 03 | 0 | 0 | o | L | 0 | L0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
NI NN NN N NN NN NN NN N NN N
DD DD DD NDDABADND DN DA DNDD
S =SS S S22 =2|=2|=2|====|=|=2|=2
INDOOR HEAT
1E22F95620EXCHANGER 111111111 1111111 1/11
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 11 1 |96.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111111111 1]1]1]1]1[1]1]1]1]29.52

OBB831B



MSZ-EF18VGW - gz
MSZ-EF22VGW - gz
MSZ-EF25VGW - gz
- E2
E2
E2

MSZ-EF35VGW

MSZ-EF42VGW -
MSZ-EF50VGW -

MSZ-EF18VGB -
MSZ-EF22VGB -

MSZ-EF25VGB

MSZ-EF35VGB -

MSZ-EF42VGB
MSZ-EF50VGB

ez MSZ-EF18VGS -
E2 MSZ-EF22VGS -
-e2 MSZ-EF25VGS -
E2 MSZ-EF35VGS -
-E2 MSZ-EF42VGS -
-E2 MSZ-EF50VGS -

1-5. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1-6. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

OBB831B

11

P
7]

L

g EEEE

7 Refer to 1-29.




1-5. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

Y9579 %89 %e8 Y0950y
SonwsaonSaoanSoonlSonlSaon
Symbol |0 |0 |0 |0 (0|00 (00|00 |0|0/0 0D OO
No.| Part No Part name in Wirin g g g a a a lf>> lt>’ % % % lt>’ a a a g g g Remarks
- " 9 ("IN NN ANNANOM O T (T O OHLW
Diagram| L | L L || Lo | Lo LWL Ll W WL L L
i N A R R A e R A A A A e A A
NINININ[NINININ/N/NIN/NIN/N/NN/NN
NI NDADNDD DD ADD OO DD O N N
S =SS === === |=l=|=l==|====
1 |E22 16H 234 BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |E22 G21 234 BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |E22 G26 234 BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |[E22 16H 976 CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G21 976| CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G26 976| CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 45L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 46L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 47L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
4 |E22 F95 142| CATCH 2|2(2(2|2|2(2|2(|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2PCSISET
5 |E22 16H 067 SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |E22 G21 067 SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |E22 G26 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 |2 PCS/SET
6 |E22 16H 010 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |E22 T25 010 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |[E22 T29 010 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
AIR CLEANING FILTER
7 - (SILVER-ONIZED AR PURIFIER FILTER) 21212/12/212/212/2/2/2/2/2/2|2|2|2)2 1PC/SET
AIR FILTER
8 |[E22 16H 100 (AIR PURIFYING FILTER) 2|2(2(2|2|2(|2|2(|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|1PC/SET
9 |E22 16H 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |E22 G21 975/ CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |E22 G26 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
INSTALLATION
10 |[E22 F95 970 PLATE 11111111 {1 /111111111
1-6. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER
1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.
Bmc@gm%;mggm%;mggmg
(CANOCANOCRROCRROCRROCANOCRNORNORNCRNORNORNORNORNORNORNNORNG)
Symbol |3 |3 |35 (5 (533 (33332333332
No.| Part No. Part name inWiring| 2|22 /YN QQKQ88 83999 33|3| Remarks
Diagram| L (L |l | L /Ll |l |w
i R N R A N A N A N A N e A e
NN IN|NIN/NIN/N/NN/NINNNNNN|N
DD DN D DD ADNDDND DD D DN D[N
S =S === ==S|=|==|==|===|==|=
REMOTE
11 |E22 16H 426 CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 SG19A
REMOTE
11 |E22 14H 426 CONTROLLER 11 11 11 11 11 1/1|SG19B
9
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MSZ-EF18VGW -
MSZ-EF22VGW -
MSZ-EF25VGW -
MSZ-EF35VGW -
MSZ-EF42VGW -
MSZ-EF50VGW -

MSZ-EF18VGB -e2 MSZ-EF18VGS -
MSZ-EF22VGB -e2 MSZ-EF22VGS -
MSZ-EF25VGB - &2 MSZ-EF25VGS -
MSZ-EF35VGB -2 MSZ-EF35VGS -
MSZ-EF42VGB -e2 MSZ-EF42VGS -

E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2 MSZ-EF50VGB -e2 MSZ-EF50VGS -

EFg R EEE

1-7. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
17 MOTOR 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL

© SWITCH COVER

| BOARD &

m
DISPLAY”
BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11

10

10

OBB831B




1-7. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

{E2

MSZ-EF18VGW

MSZ-EF18VGB-E2
MSZ-EF18VGS-E2

MSZ-EF22VGW

{E2

MSZ-EF22VGB-E2
MSZ-EF22VGS-E2

MSZ-EF25VGW

{E2

MSZ-EF25VGB-E2
MSZ-EF25VGS-E2
MSZ-EF35VGW-E2
MSZ-EF35VGB-E2
MSZ-EF35VGS-E2
MSZ-EF42VGW-E2
MSZ-EF42VGB-E2
MSZ-EF42VGS-E2
MSZ-EF50VGW-E2
MSZ-EF50VGB-E2
MSZ-EF50VGS-E2

Remarks

—

E22 A89 509

BEARING MOUNT
ASSEMBLY

-

-_

-

-

—

—

-—

Includes
Sleeve bearing

E22 P72 702

DRAIN HOSE

E22 16H 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G21 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

Full assembly
except DRAIN
HOSE

E22 16H 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G21 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G26 040

VANE UPPER

E22 16H 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G21 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G26 041

VANE LOWER

o g bhhBhOWWN

E22 A89 303

VANE MOTOR

MV1, MV2

UP & DOWN,
1 PCISET

E22 F95 308

ROOM
TEMPERATURE
THERMISTOR

RT11

E22 F95 095

DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD HOLDER

E22 T21 375

TERMINAL
BLOCK

B

10

E22 45L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 51L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 54L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 57L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 60L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

Includes
RECEIVER
P.C. BOARD,
DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD and
SWITCH P.C.
BOARD.

11

E22 45L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

11

E22 60L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

12

E22 F95 307

INDOOR COIL
THERMISTOR

RT12,RT13

-—

13

E22 B75 385

VARISTOR

NR11

14

E22 42J 382

FUSE

F11

T3.15AL250V

15

E22 F95 784

V.A. CLAMP

16

E22 45L 541

WATER CUT

N Y

— o [ [ -

E N N N Y

— o [ -

— o [ -

[EE N R N G Y

[SE N R N S G Y

— o -

— o -

— -

— | |-

— o [ -

— o [ [ -

— o [ [ -

— | o [ [ -

-— | o [ [ -

- o [ [ -

-— e [ [ -

17

E22 29L 300

INDOOR FAN
MOTOR

MF

RC0J40-010
Includes
FAN MOTOR
RUBBER
MOUNT

(2 PCSISET)

18

E22 F95 333

MOTOR BAND

19

E22 F95 302

LINE FLOW FAN

OBB831B

11




MSZ-EF18VGW - gz
MSZ-EF22VGW -z
MSZ-EF25VGW - gz
-E2
E2
E2

MSZ-EF35VGW

MSZ-EF42VGW -
MSZ-EF50VGW -

MSZ-EF18VGB - &2
MSZ-EF22VGB -z
-e2 MSZ-EF25VGS -Ez
E2)

MSZ-EF25VGB

MSZ-EF35VGB -
-2 MSZ-EF42VGS -
-e2 MSZ-EF50VGS -

MSZ-EF42VGB
MSZ-EF50VGB

MSZ-EF18VGS -Ez
MSZ-EF22VGS -z

MSZ-EF35VGS -k

1-8. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

OBB831B
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1-8. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

IR I IR A IR
SnwsaovnSonSaoonSaon/Soon
Symbol |0 (OO |00 |O|0|0 |0 (000000000
. L. |22Z|222222222222222
No.| Part No. Part name mengggggﬁggggggggggggg Remarks
Diagram| iy | i | 0 | i | i | i | b | i | i | i | | | | | | | |
NN N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN N
NDODNDND DD D DD NDNDANDANNDON OOV N
S| E| === === |=|==|=|======
INDOOR HEAT
1E22F95620EXCHANGER 111111 {1/ 11111111111
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 1 1 |96.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111 (11]1{1[(1|1]{1]1[1|1[{1]1|1|1|09.52

13
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MSZ-EF22VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF22VGB -E11 MSZ-EF22VGS -E
MSZ-EF25VGW -E11 MSZ-EF25VGB -E1 MSZ-EF25VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF35VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF35VGB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGS -E
MSZ-EF42VGW -E11 MSZ-EF42VGB -1 MSZ-EF42VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF50VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF50VGB -E11 MSZ-EF50VGS -Er

1-9. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

7 Refer to 1-29.

1-10. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

—
]

11

L

14

OBB831B



1-9. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGS-ETi

MSZ-EF25VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGS-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGS-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGS-T1

MSZ-EF50VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET1

Remarks

E22 16H 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

= | MSZ-EF22VGW-T1

= | MSZ-EF25VGW-ET1

= | MSZ-EF35VGW-ET1

= | MSZ-EF42VGW-ET1

= | MSZ-EF50VGW-ET1

E22 G21 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 16H 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G21 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G26 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 34H 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 32H 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 33H 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 F95 142

CATCH

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G21 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G26 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T25 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T29 010

FRONT PANEL

N (OO0 B W W WININDN=R=a -

AIR CLEANING FILTER
(SILVER-ONIZED AIR PURIFIER FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 100

AIR FILTER
(AIR PURIFYING FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

E22 G21 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

OO i©o|

E22 G26 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

-
o

E22 F95 970

INSTALLATION
PLATE

1-10. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGW-ET]
MSZ-EF22VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGS-ETi

1

MSZ-EF25VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGS-ET1

1

MSZ-EF35VGW-ETT

MSZ-EF35VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGS-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGB-T1

MSZ-EF42VGST1

MSZ-EF50VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET1

Remarks

1"

E22 16H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

-

-

-

-_

-

SG19A

1"

E22 14H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

-

-

SG19B

OBB831

B

15




MSZ-EF22VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF22VGB -E11 MSZ-EF22VGS -E
MSZ-EF25VGW -E11 MSZ-EF25VGB -E11 MSZ-EF25VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF35VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF35VGB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGS -Em
MSZ-EF42VGW -E11 MSZ-EF42VGB -1 MSZ-EF42VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF50VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF50VGB -Er11 MSZ-EF50VGS -Er

1-11. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
17 MOTOR 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL

¥ SWITCH COVER

| BOARD &

.
DISPLAY” — 7®
BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11

10

16
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1-11. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGS-ETi

MSZ-EF25VGW-ET1
MSZ-EF25VGB

ET1

MSZ-EF25VGS-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGS-ETi

MSZ-EF42VGW-ET]
MSZ-EF42VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGST1

MSZ-EF50VGW-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET1

Remarks

—

E22 A89 509

BEARING MOUNT
ASSEMBLY

-

—

-

—

-

Includes
Sleeve bearing

E22 P72 702

DRAIN HOSE

-

-

—

-—

E22 16H 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

-

—

—

-

E22 G21 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

Full assembly
except DRAIN
HOSE

E22 16H 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G21 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G26 040

VANE UPPER

E22 16H 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G21 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G26 041

VANE LOWER

O aaalbhbhlhOWWW|N

E22 A89 303

VANE MOTOR

MV

UP & DOWN,
1 PC/ISET

E22 F95 308

ROOM
TEMPERATURE
THERMISTOR

RT11

E22 F95 095

DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD HOLDER

E22 T21 375

TERMINAL BLOCK

B

10

E22 17H 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 22H 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 25H 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 28H 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 31H 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

Includes
RECEIVER P.C.
BOARD, DISPLAY
P.C. BOARD and
SWITCH P.C.
BOARD.

11

E22 17H 440

POWER P.C.
BOARD

12

E22 F95 307

INDOOR COIL
THERMISTOR

RT12,RT13

13

E22 B75 385

VARISTOR

NR11

14

E22 A49 382

FUSE

F11

T3.15AL250V

15

E22 F95 784

V.A. CLAMP

16

E22 F95 541

WATER CUT

— | -

— | -

— | -

— | -

— | [ -

— |

— | -

— | -

— | -

— | -

N N Y

— | [ -

— | -

— | -

— | -

17

E22 16H 300

INDOOR FAN
MOTOR

MF

RC0J40-010
Includes FAN
MOTOR RUB-
BER MOUNT
(2 PCS/SET)

18

E22 F95 333

MOTOR BAND

19

E22 F95 302

LINE FLOW FAN

OBB831B

17




MSZ-EF22VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF22VGB -E11 MSZ-EF22VGS -E
MSZ-EF25VGW -E11 MSZ-EF25VGB -E11 MSZ-EF25VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF35VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF35VGB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGS -Em
MSZ-EF42VGW -E11 MSZ-EF42VGB -1 MSZ-EF42VGS -E1]
MSZ-EF50VGW -Er1] MSZ-EF50VGB -Er11 MSZ-EF50VGS -Er

1-12. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

18
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1-12. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

Soln S aoonSown(saon/Saan
Symbol | O (OO |00 |0 (00|00 /|0|0|0 /0|0
. - S| 2lz2iz2|222222222|22
No.| Part No. Part name in Wiring YN Q222881919 9 883 Remarks
Diagram| b | b | L | i | i | L | L | L | i | L | L | L | | |
NN NN NN NN N[N (NIN[N[NN
D DD D DN DD DD DD DN N
= == |=|=|=|=|=|=|=l=|====2
INDOOR HEAT
1 |E22 F95 620 EXCHANGER 11111} 1|(1{1{1{1|1}1/1]11
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 1 1 26.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111 /111|111 ]|1]1|1]|1]|1]|1]|e9.52
19
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MSZ-EF22VGW -Ez2) MSZ-EF22VGB -E21 MSZ-EF22VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF25VGW -E21 MSZ-EF25VGB -2 MSZ-EF25VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF35VGW -tz MSZ-EF35VGB -E21] MSZ-EF35VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF42VGW -E21 MSZ-EF42VGB -2 MSZ-EF42VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF50VGW -tz MSZ-EF50VGB -E21 MSZ-EF50VGS -Er2

1-13. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

7 Refer to 1-29.

1-14. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

—
]

11

L

20
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1-13. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF22VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF25VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF25VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET2

Remarks

E22 16H 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

= | MSZ-EF22VGW-ET2

= | MSZ-EF25VGW-ET2

= | MSZ-EF35VGW-ET2

= | MSZ-EF42VGW-ET2

= | MSZ-EF50VGW-ET2

E22 G21 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

-

E22 G26 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 16H 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G21 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G26 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 48L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 49L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 50L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 F95 142

CATCH

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G21 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G26 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T25 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T29 010

FRONT PANEL

N (OO0 bW W WINNDN== -

AIR CLEANING FILTER
(SILVER-ONIZED AIR PURIFIER FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 100

AIR FILTER
(AIR PURIFYING FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

E22 G21 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

OO io|

E22 G26 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

-
o

E22 F95 970

INSTALLATION
PLATE

1-14. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per

unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

ET2

MSZ-EF22VGW

MSZ-EF22VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF22VGS-ET2
MSZ-EF25VGW

ET2

MSZ-EF25VGB-T2
MSZ-EF25VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGW-ETZ

MSZ-EF35VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGW-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGW-ETZ
MSZ-EF50VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET2

Remarks

1"

E22 16H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

-—

—

-

—

-

SG19A

1"

E22 14H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

SG19B

OBB831

B
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MSZ-EF22VGW -Ez2) MSZ-EF22VGB -E21 MSZ-EF22VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF25VGW -E21 MSZ-EF25VGB -2 MSZ-EF25VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF35VGW -Ez2) MSZ-EF35VGB -E21] MSZ-EF35VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF42VGW -E27 MSZ-EF42VGB -2 MSZ-EF42VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF50VGW -tz MSZ-EF50VGB -E21] MSZ-EF50VGS -Er2

1-15. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
17 MOTOR 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL

¥ SWITCH COVER

| BOARD &

11

.
DISPLAY” — 7®
BOARD

RECEIVER
BOARD

10

22
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1-15. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGW-ET2
MSZ-EF22VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF22VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF25VGW-ET2
MSZ-EF25VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF25VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGW-ET2
MSZ-EF35VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF35VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGW-ET2
MSZ-EF42VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF42VGS-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGW-ET2
MSZ-EF50VGB-ET2

MSZ-EF50VGS-ET2

Remarks

—

E22 A89 509

BEARING MOUNT
ASSEMBLY

-

-

-

—

-

-

Includes
Sleeve bearing

E22 P72 702

DRAIN HOSE

—

E22 16H 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G21 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

Full assembly
except DRAIN
HOSE

E22 16H 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G21 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G26 040

VANE UPPER

E22 16H 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G21 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G26 041

VANE LOWER

o aoaa b hPAhOWW|N

E22 A89 303

VANE MOTOR

MV1, MV2

UP & DOWN,
1 PC/SET

E22 F95 308

ROOM TEMPERATURE
THERMISTOR

RT11

E22 F95 095

DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD HOLDER

E22 T21 375

TERMINAL BLOCK

B

10

E22 45L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 51L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 54L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 57L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 60L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

Includes RECEIVER
P.C. BOARD,
DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD and SWITCH
P.C. BOARD.

11

E22 45L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

11

E22 60L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

12

E22 F95 307

INDOOR COIL
THERMISTOR

RT12,RT13

13

E22 B75 385

VARISTOR

NR11

14

E22 42J 382

FUSE

F11

T3.15AL250V

15

E22 F95 784

V.A. CLAMP

16

E22 45L 541

WATER CUT

17

E22 29L 300

INDOOR FAN
MOTOR

MF

RC0J40-00
Includes
FAN MOTOR
RUBBER MOUNT]
(2 PCS/SET)

18

E22 F95 333

MOTOR BAND

19

E22 F95 302

LINE FLOW FAN

OBB831B
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MSZ-EF22VGW -Ez2) MSZ-EF22VGB -E21 MSZ-EF22VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF25VGW -E21 MSZ-EF25VGB -2 MSZ-EF25VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF35VGW -Ez2) MSZ-EF35VGB -E21] MSZ-EF35VGS -Er2
MSZ-EF42VGW -E27 MSZ-EF42VGB -2 MSZ-EF42VGS -E2]
MSZ-EF50VGW -tz MSZ-EF50VGB -E21] MSZ-EF50VGS -Er2

1-16. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

24
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1-16. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

Soln S aoonSown(saon/Saan
Symbol | O (OO |00 |0 (00|00 /|0|0|0 /0|0
. - S| 2lz2iz2|222222222|22
No.| Part No. Part name in Wiring YN Q222881919 9 883 Remarks
Diagram| i | & | I | b | i | i | oo | b | b | i | | G| L | |
NN NN NN NN N[N (NIN[N[NN
NN A NN D OO O O O B B B "
= == |=|=|=|=|=|=|=l=|====2
INDOOR HEAT
1 |E22 F95 620 EXCHANGER 11111} 1|(1{1{1{1|1}1/1]11
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 1 1 26.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111 /111|111 ]|1]1|1]|1]|1]|1]|e9.52
25
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MSZ-EF18VGKW -
MSZ-EF22VGKW -
MSZ-EF25VGKW -
MSZ-EF35VGKW -
MSZ-EF42VGKW -
MSZ-EF50VGKW -

E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l

MSZ-EF18VGKB
MSZ-EF22VGKB
MSZ-EF25VGKB
MSZ-EF35VGKB
MSZ-EF42VGKB
MSZ-EF50VGKB

-E1 MSZ-EF18VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF25VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF42VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF50VGKS -

1-17. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1-18. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

OBB831B

11

P
7]

26
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7 Refer to 1-29.




1-17. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

AR EREEREEREEEERE
S nvncanSanlSanlSan/Saln
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X X XX X X XX X X|X
Symbol |0 |0 |0 |00 |0 (0000|0000 /00|0|O
No.| Part No Part name in Wirin g g 5 a a a ?’ % lt>’ u>> % % a a a g 3 g Remarks
Diagram| L | L | L (L (L LWL L LWl Wb
A R A R R A A A R A A A A A A
NI N[{N/NININ/N/N/NN/N/N/NINN/N|N|N
DD D DD ND D DDA DD DD N D DN
S =S| = ===
1 |[E22 16H 234| BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |[E22 G21 234| BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 |[E22 G26 234| BOX ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |[E22 16H 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G21 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |E22 G26 976/ CORNER BOX LEFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 45L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 46L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
PANEL Includes
3 |E22 47L 000 ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 No. 4, 6
4 |E22 F95 142| CATCH 2|2(2|2|2(2|2(2|2|2(2|2|2|2|2|2|2]|2|2PCSISET
5 |[E22 16H 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |[E22 G21 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PCS/SET
5 |[E22 G26 067| SCREW CAP 2 2 2 2 2 2 |2 PCS/SET
6 |[E22 16H 010| FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |[E22 T25 010/ FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |[E22 T29 010/ FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
AIR CLEANING FILTER
7 - (SILVER-ONIZED AR PURIFIER FILTER) 212121212/2121212/2/12/2/2/2/2/22|2 1PCISET
AIR FILTER
8 |E22 16H 100 (AIR PURIFYING FILTER) 2122|2222 |2|2|2|2(2|2|2|2|2|2|2|1PC/SET
9 |[E22 16H 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |[E22 G21 975| CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |[E22 G26 975/ CORNER BOX RIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
INSTALLATION
10 |[E22 F95 970 PLATE 1111111 {1|11(1{1{1|1/1}1[1[{1]11
1-18. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER
1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.
SFRERREREEEEEEEEEE
S ouncavnSonSaoncaunlSaln
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥ X XX XX X X|X
symbol |919/81891919/9/9/9189/9/9/9/81919/9/8
No.| PartNo. Part name in Wiring| ® | © | ®© Y V222838939 993883 Remarks
Diagram|w | |w | | || ||| |Ww/wie e w ww
A N N R A R R A A A R A A A A
NI N[{N/NININ/N/N/NN/N/N/NINN/N|N|N
N DD D AN DD ADND DD DD N D DN
S S| =S| ===
REMOTE
11 |E22 16H 426 CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 SG19A
REMOTE
11 |E22 14H 426 CONTROLLER 111 111 111 111 111 1|1 |SG19B
27
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MSZ-EF18VGKW -g1 MSZ-EF18VGKB -e1 MSZ-EF18VGKS -
MSZ-EF22VGKW -1 MSZ-EF22VGKB -1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
MSZ-EF25VGKW -e1 MSZ-EF25VGKB -E1 MSZ-EF25VGKS -
MSZ-EF35VGKW -e1 MSZ-EF35VGKB -1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
MSZ-EF42VGKW -g1 MSZ-EF42VGKB -E1 MSZ-EF42VGKS -
MSZ-EF50VGKW -e1 MSZ-EF50VGKB -1 MSZ-EF50VGKS -

(o

1-19. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
18 '\B"SJOR 16 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL
COVER

v SWITCH
| BOARD \@

m
DISPLAY”
BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11

10

28
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1-19. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

OBB831B

PR EPEEREEREEEREERE
S ool aoncoanlSaanlsaolon
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X X XXX XX XX X X|X
Symbol |O|O |0 |0 |00 |0|0/0(0|0|0/00|0|0/0|0
No Part No Part name in Wirin g 5 g a a a lf>> lt>’ % % % lt>’ a a a g g g Remarks
" " . g == NN NN NN M OM T T T WOLOL W
Dlagram | W 1y Iy I A Ay Ny Iy U Wy 1
A A A R A A A A A A A A A A A A
NIN|ININ|[N/NNNIN/N/N/N/NIN/N/N|N|N
NOD DD DA DDA DD D DD N D DD
=S| 2| === ==2==2==2==2=====2
BEARING MOUNT Includes Sleeve
1 |E22 A89 509 ASSEMBLY 1111 (1|1{1{1{1 1|11 {1{1(1|1]1]1 bearing
2 |[E22 P72 702| DRAIN HOSE 11 171111 11 11 11
3 |E22 16H 235| NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 Full assembly
3 |E22 G21 235/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 except DRAIN
3 |E22 G26 235/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1 1 1 |HOSE
4 |[E22 16H 040 VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 |[E22 G21 040| VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 |[E22 G26 040/ VANE UPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 16H 041| VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 G21 041| VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |[E22 G26 041| VANE LOWER 1 1 1 1 1 1
UP & DOWN,
6 ([E22 A89 303| VANE MOTOR MVIi,MV2(2|2|2|2|2(|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2 1 PC/SET
ROOM TEMPERATURE
7 |E22 F95 308 THERMISTOR RT11 (1 (1|1|1{1(1|1|1|{1]1(1[1|1]|1]1[|1|1]|1
DISPLAY P.C.
8 |E22 F95 095 BOARD HOLDER 1111 1|1{1{1{1 1|11 {1{1(1|1]|1]1
9 |E22 T21 375| TERMINAL BLOCK B 1111 (1|1{1{1{1 1|11 [{1[1|1]|1]|1]1
ELECTRONIC
10 [E22 45L 452| CONTROL P.C. 1/1(1(11]1
BOARD
ELECTRONIC
10 |[E22 51L 452| CONTROL P.C. 111 Includes
BOARD RECEIVER
ELECTRONIC P.C. BOARD,
10 |[E22 54L 452| CONTROL P.C. 1711 DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD BOARD and
ELECTRONIC SWITCH P.C.
10 [E22 57L 452| CONTROL P.C. 1711 BOARD.
BOARD
ELECTRONIC
10 [E22 60L 452| CONTROL P.C. 1711
BOARD
11 |E22 45L 440| POWER P.C. BOARD 1111 (1|1{1{1{1(1|1|1]1]1[1
11 |E22 60L 440| POWER P.C. BOARD 1711
INDOOR COIL
12 [E22 F95 307 THERMISTOR RT12RT131 (1 (1 (1 (1|1[1[1({1/1]|1]|1]1[{1|1]1]|1]1
13 |E22 B75 385| VARISTOR NR11 (1|1 |1 |{1 |1 (1|1|1|{1[1|1|1|1]|1]1|1|1]|1
14 |E22 42J 382| FUSE F11 1/1(1(1/1|{1{1{1(1/1{1|1]1[1|1]1]|1]1|T3.15AL250V
Wi-Fi INTERFACE
15 |E22 45L 457 MAC-577IF2-E 1/1(1(1/1|1{1{1{1/1|1|1][1[1/1]|1]|1]|1|MAC-577IF2-E
16 [E22 F95 784|V.A. CLAMP 1111 1|1{1{1{11|1/1{1{11|1]1]1
17 |E22 45L 541| WATER CUT 1111 1|1{1{1{1 1|11 {1{1(1|1]|1]1
RC0J40-000C
Includes
INDOOR FAN FAN MOTOR
18 [E22 29L 300 MOTOR MF 1111 1|11 {1{1 /11|11 [1/1]|1]1]1 RUBBER
MOUNT
(2 PCSISET)
19 [E22 F95 333 MOTOR BAND 1111 1|1{1{1{1 1|11 {1{1(1|1]1]1
20 |[E22 F95 302| LINE FLOW FAN 1111 1|1{1{1{1 /1|11 {1{11]|1]|1]1
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MSZ-EF18VGKW
MSZ-EF22VGKW
MSZ-EF25VGKW
MSZ-EF35VGKW
MSZ-EF42VGKW
MSZ-EF50VGKW

-E1 MSZ-EF18VGKB -E1 MSZ-EF18VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF22VGKB -1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF25VGKB -1 MSZ-EF25VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF35VGKB -E1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF42VGKB -1 MSZ-EF42VGKS -
-E1 MSZ-EF50VGKB -E1 MSZ-EF50VGKS -

1-20. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

30

OBB831B

fud o




1-20. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

Remarks

LI-SUOA0S43-ZSIN

1 (26.35
1 |29.52

LI-raMOA0S43-ZSIN

1
1

(3-MMOA0S43-ZSIN

1

LI-SUMOAZY43-ZSIN

LI-GMOACY43-ZSIN

LF-MMDAZY43-ZSIN

LarSMONSGEAT-ZSIN

LF-GMOANGELT-ZSIN

LE-MMOASEST-ZSIN

LI-SUONGZHT-ZSIN

LI-GMOAGZIT-ZSIN

LaF-MMOASZ4T-ZSIN

LI-SUMOAZZAT-ZSIN

LI-GMOACZIT-ZSIN

(a3-MMOACZAT-ZSIN

L3-rSMOA8L43-ZSIN

LI-GMOA8L43-ZSIN

F-MMOA8L4T-ZSIN

o
S

Symbol
in Wiri
Diagr

Part name

INDOOR HEAT
EXCHANGER

Part No.

No.

1 |E22 F95 620

2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID)
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS)
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -Eml MSZ-EF22VGKB -1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
MSZ-EF25VGKW -1 MSZ-EF25VGKB -Er1] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGKB -1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
MSZ-EF42VGKW -1 MSZ-EF42VGKB -Em1] MSZ-EF42VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF50VGKW -E1l MSZ-EF50VGKB -1 MSZ-EF50VGKS -

1-21. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

7 Refer to 1-29.

1-22. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

11
=

L
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1-21. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKS-ET1

Remarks

E22 16H 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

= | MSZ-EF22VGKW-ET1

= | MSZ-EF25VGKWH-ET1

= | MSZ-EF35VGKW-ET1

= | MSZ-EF42VGKWH-ET1

= | MSZ-EF50VGKW-ET1

E22 G21 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

-—

E22 G26 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 16H 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G21 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G26 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 48L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 49L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 50L 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 F95 142

CATCH

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G21 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G26 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T25 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T29 010

FRONT PANEL

N (OO0 A WWWININNER= =

AIR CLEANING FILTER
(SILVER-IONIZED AIR PURIFIER FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 100

AIR FILTER
(AIR PURIFYING FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

E22 G21 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

OO

E22 G26 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

-
o

E22 F95 970

INSTALLATION
PLATE

1-22. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per

unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

ET1

MSZ-EF22VGKW

MSZ-EF22VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGKS-ETi
MSZ-EF25VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF25VGKS-ET1
MSZ-EF35VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGKB-ET1
MSZ-EF42VGKS-T1

MSZ-EF50VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKS-ET1

Remarks

1"

E22 16H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

-

—

-

—

-

SG19A

1"

E22 14H 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

SG19B

OBB831B
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -El MSZ-EF22VGKB -1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
MSZ-EF25VGKW -1 MSZ-EF25VGKB -Er1] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Eml MSZ-EF35VGKB -1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
MSZ-EF42VGKW -1 MSZ-EF42VGKB -Em1] MSZ-EF42VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF50VGKW -Er1l MSZ-EF50VGKB -] MSZ-EF50VGKS -

1-23. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
18 '\BASJOR 16 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL

¥ SWITCH COVER

| BOARD &

S

DISPLAY”

BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11
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1-23. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

ET1]

MSZ-EF22VGKW

MSZ-EF22VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF22VGKS-ETi

MSZ-EF25VGKW-ET1

ET1

MSZ-EF25VGKB

MSZ-EF25VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF35VGKB-ET1
MSZ-EF35VGKS-ETi

MSZ-EF42VGKW-ETT
MSZ-EF42VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF42VGKS-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKW-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKB-ET1

MSZ-EF50VGKS-ET1

Remarks

—

E22 A89 509

BEARING MOUNT
ASSEMBLY

-

—

-—

—

-

Includes
Sleeve bearing

E22 P72 702

DRAIN HOSE

E22 16H 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

— -

E22 G21 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

Full assembly
except DRAIN
HOSE

E22 16H 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G21 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G26 040

VANE UPPER

E22 16H 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G21 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G26 041

VANE LOWER

O aaalbhhhOWWW|IN

E22 A89 303

VANE MOTOR

MV1, MV2

UP & DOWN,
1 PC/SET

~

E22 F95 308

ROOM TEMPERATURE
THERMISTOR

RT11

E22 F95 095

DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD HOLDER

E22 T21 375

TERMINAL BLOCK

B

10

E22 45L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 51L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 54L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 57L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 60L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

Includes RECEIVER
P.C. BOARD, DISPLAY|
P.C. BOARD and
SWITCH P.C. BOARD.

11

E22 45L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

11

E22 60L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

12

E22 F95 307

INDOOR COIL
THERMISTOR

RT12,RT13

13

E22 B75 385

VARISTOR

NR11

14

E22 42J 382

FUSE

F11

T3.15AL250V

15

E22 45L 457

Wi-Fi INTERFACE
MAC-577IF2-E

MAC-577IF2-E

16

E22 F95 784

V.A. CLAMP

17

E22 45L 541

WATER CUT

18

E22 29L 300

INDOOR FAN
MOTOR

MF

RC0J40-00
Includes FAN
MOTOR RUB-
BER MOUNT
(2 PCS/SET)

19

E22 F95 333

MOTOR BAND

20

E22 F95 302

LINE FLOW FAN

OBB831B
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -El MSZ-EF22VGKB -1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -
MSZ-EF25VGKW -1 MSZ-EF25VGKB -Er1] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Eml MSZ-EF35VGKB -1 MSZ-EF35VGKS -
MSZ-EF42VGKW -1 MSZ-EF42VGKB -Em1] MSZ-EF42VGKS -[E1]
MSZ-EF50VGKW -Er1l MSZ-EF50VGKB -] MSZ-EF50VGKS -

1-24. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER
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1-24. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

S ol s aonSanSaun S aon
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥ | X |X¥|X¥|X¥ ¥ ¥ X X X
Symbol |0 (O (O |0 (0|0 |00 |(O|O|O(O|O0|O|O
No.| Part No. Part name in Wiring R, ﬁ ﬁ u>, u>, ?, .,>-, .,>, B ﬁ a a g g g Remarks
Diagram AN N I N A I I I vl il i i
i R A R A N A N R A A A
NN[N|[N[N[NIN/N/N/N/NNININ|N
Ninininnn n n n n n n n nln
S| === |=|=|=|==|======
INDOOR HEAT
1 |E22 F95 620 EXCHANGER 1111111111111 ]1]1
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 1 1 26.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111111111} 1]1]1]1]1|09.52
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF22VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF22VGKS -Er1l
MSZ-EF25VGKW -Er1] MSZ-EF25VGKB -Eri] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[Er1]
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF35VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF42VGKW -Er1] MSZ-EF42VGKB -Eri] MSZ-EF42VGKS -[Er1]
MSZ-EF50VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF50VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF50VGKS -[Er1l

1-25. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

7 Refer to 1-29.

1-26. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

11
=

L
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1-25. INDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGKB-ER1]
MSZ-EF22VGKS-ER1]

MSZ-EF25VGKB-ER1]
MSZ-EF25VGKS-ER1]

MSZ-EF35VGKB-ER1

MSZ-EF35VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF42VGKB-ER1

MSZ-EF42VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF50VGKB-ER1

MSZ-EF50VGKS-ER1

Remarks

E22 16H 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

= | MSZ-EF22VGKWH+ER1]

= | MSZ-EF25VGKWH+ER1]

= | MSZ-EF35VGKWH+ER1]

= | MSZ-EF42VGKW-ER1]

= | MSZ-EF50VGKWH+ER1]

E22 G21 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 234

BOX ASSEMBLY

E22 16H 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G21 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 G26 976

CORNER BOX LEFT

E22 98M 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 99M 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 01N 000

PANEL ASSEMBLY

Includes No. 4, 6

E22 F95 142

CATCH

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G21 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 G26 067

SCREW CAP

2 PCS/SET

E22 16H 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T25 010

FRONT PANEL

E22 T29 010

FRONT PANEL

N (OO0 A WWWININNER ==

AIR CLEANING FILTER
(SILVER-IONIZED AIR PURIFIER FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 100

AIR FILTER
(AIR PURIFYING FILTER)

1 PC/SET

E22 16H 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

E22 G21 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

Ol

E22 G26 975

CORNER BOX RIGHT

-
o

E22 F95 970

INSTALLATION
PLATE

1-26. ACCESSORY AND REMOTE CONTROLLER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

MSZ-EF22VGKWHERT
MSZ-EF22VGKB-ER1]

MSZ-EF22VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF25VGKW-HERT
MSZ-EF25VGKB-ER1]

MSZ-EF25VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF35VGKW-ER1

MSZ-EF35VGKB-ER1]
MSZ-EF35VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF42VGKW-ER1

MSZ-EF42VGKB-ER1]
MSZ-EF42VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF50VGKWHER1

MSZ-EF50VGKB-ER1]
MSZ-EF50VGKS-ER1

Remarks

1"

E22 98M 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

-

—

-

-

—

SG19A

1"

E22 99M 426

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

SG19B

OBB831B
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF22VGKB -Er1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -[Er1]
MSZ-EF25VGKW -Ert] MSZ-EF25VGKB -Eri] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF35VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF42VGKW -Ert] MSZ-EF42VGKB -Eri) MSZ-EF42VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF50VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF50VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF50VGKS -[Er1l

1-27. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
18 '\BASJOR 16 15 14 13

ELECTRICAL

¥ SWITCH COVER

| BOARD &

S

DISPLAY”

BOARD
RECEIVER
BOARD

11
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1-27. INDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

No.

Part No.

Part name

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

W-ERT1]

MSZ-EF22VGK

MSZ-EF22VGKBHER1
MSZ-EF22VGKS-ER1
MSZ-EF25VGKW-ER1

MSZ-EF25VGKB

[ER1|

MSZ-EF25VGKS-ER1
MSZ-EF35VGKWHER1]
MSZ-EF35VGKB-ER1]

MSZ-EF35VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF42VGKW-ERT
MSZ-EF42VGKBHER1
MSZ-EF42VGKS-ER1

MSZ-EF50VGKW-ER1]
MSZ-EF50VGKB-ER1

MSZ-EF50VGKS-ER1

Remarks

—

E22 A89 509

BEARING MOUNT
ASSEMBLY

-

—

-—

—

-

Includes
Sleeve bearing

E22 P72 702

DRAIN HOSE

E22 16H 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

— -

E22 G21 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

E22 G26 235

NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

Full assembly
except DRAIN
HOSE

E22 16H 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G21 040

VANE UPPER

E22 G26 040

VANE UPPER

E22 16H 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G21 041

VANE LOWER

E22 G26 041

VANE LOWER

O aaalbhhhOWWW|IN

E22 A89 303

VANE MOTOR

MV1, MV2

UP & DOWN,
1 PC/SET

~

E22 F95 308

ROOM TEMPERATURE
THERMISTOR

RT11

E22 F95 095

DISPLAY P.C.
BOARD HOLDER

E22 T21 375

TERMINAL BLOCK

B

10

E22 45L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 51L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 54L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 57L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

10

E22 60L 452

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL P.C.
BOARD

Includes RECEIVER
P.C. BOARD, DISPLAY|
P.C. BOARD and
SWITCH P.C. BOARD.

11

E22 45L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

11

E22 60L 440

POWER P.C. BOARD

12

E22 F95 307

INDOOR COIL
THERMISTOR

RT12,RT13

13

E22 B75 385

VARISTOR

NR11

14

E22 42J 382

FUSE

F11

T3.15AL250V

15

E22 45L 457

Wi-Fi INTERFACE
MAC-577IF2-E

MAC-577IF2-E

16

E22 F95 784

V.A. CLAMP

17

E22 45L 541

WATER CUT

18

E22 29L 300

INDOOR FAN
MOTOR

MF

RC0J40-00
Includes FAN
MOTOR RUB-
BER MOUNT
(2 PCS/SET)

19

E22 F95 333

MOTOR BAND

20

E22 F95 302

LINE FLOW FAN

OBB831B
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MSZ-EF22VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF22VGKB -Er1 MSZ-EF22VGKS -[Er1]
MSZ-EF25VGKW -Ert] MSZ-EF25VGKB -Eri] MSZ-EF25VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF35VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF35VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF35VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF42VGKW -Ert] MSZ-EF42VGKB -Eri) MSZ-EF42VGKS -[Er1l
MSZ-EF50VGKW -Eril MSZ-EF50VGKB -Er1l MSZ-EF50VGKS -[Er1l

1-28. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER
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1-28. INDOOR UNIT HEAT EXCHANGER

1. The part quantity below indicates the required number of pieces per unit.

S ol s aonSanSaun S aon
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥ | X |X¥|X¥|X¥ ¥ ¥ X X X
Symbol |0 (O (O |0 (0|0 |00 |(O|O|O(O|O0|O|O
No.| Part No. Part name in Wiring R, ﬁ ﬁ u>, u>, ?, .,>-, .,>, B ﬁ a a g g g Remarks
Diagram AN N I N A I I I vl il i i
i R A R A N A N R A A A
NN[N|[N[N[NIN/N/N/N/NNININ|N
Ninininnn n n n n n n n nln
S| === |=|=|=|==|======
INDOOR HEAT
1 |E22 F95 620 EXCHANGER 1111111111111 ]1]1
2 |E22 151 667 | UNION (LIQUID) 1 1 26.35
3 |E22 815 666 | UNION (GAS) 1111111111} 1]1]1]1]1|09.52
43
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1-29. AIR CLEANING FILTER (Silver-ionized air purifier filter)

Every 3 months:

e Remove dirt by a vacuum cleaner.

When dirt cannot be removed by vacuum cleaning:

e Soak the filter and its frame in lukewarm water before rinsing it.

e After washing, dry it well in shade. Install all tabs of the air filter.

Every year:

e Replace it with a new air cleaning filter for best performance.

NOTE 1: Clean the filters regularly for best performance and to reduce power consumption.

NOTE 2: Dirty filters cause condensation in the air conditioner which will contribute to the growth of fungi such as mold.
It is therefore recommended to clean air filters every 2 weeks.

Model Part No.

MSZ-EF18VGW
MSZ-EF18VGB
MSZ-EF18VGS
MSZ-EF22VGW
MSZ-EF22VGB
MSZ-EF22VGS
MSZ-EF25VGW
MSZ-EF25VGB
MSZ-EF25VGS
MSZ-EF18VGKW
MSZ-EF18VGKB
MSZ-EF18VGKS
MSZ-EF22VGKW
MSZ-EF22VGKB
MSZ-EF22VGKS
MSZ-EF25VGKW
MSZ-EF25VGKB
MSZ-EF25VGKS

MSZ-EF35VGW
MSZ-EF35VGB
MSZ-EF35VGS
MSZ-EF42VGW
MSZ-EF42VGB
MSZ-EF42VGS
MSZ-EF50VGW
MSZ-EF50VGB
MSZ-EF50VGS
MSZ-EF35VGKW
MSZ-EF35VGKB
MSZ-EF35VGKS
MSZ-EF42VGKW
MSZ-EF42VGKB
MSZ-EF42VGKS
MSZ-EF50VGKW
MSZ-EF50VGKB
MSZ-EF50VGKS

MAC-2370FT-E

OBB831B
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Pull to remove from the air flter

Air cleaning filter
(Silver-ionized air purifier filter)



2

OPTIONAL PARTS

2-1. SOFT DRY CLOTH

e Clean the panel with the soft dry cloth when it is dirty.

2-2. REMOTE CONTROLLER HOLDER

Model

Part No.

MSZ-EF18VGW
MSZ-EF18VGS
MSZ-EF22VGW
MSZ-EF22VGS
MSZ-EF25VGW
MSZ-EF25VGS
MSZ-EF18VGKW
MSZ-EF18VGKS
MSZ-EF22VGKW
MSZ-EF22VGKS
MSZ-EF25VGKW
MSZ-EF25VGKS

MSZ-EF35VGW
MSZ-EF35VGS
MSZ-EF42VGW
MSZ-EF42VGS
MSZ-EF50VGW
MSZ-EF50VGS
MSZ-EF35VGKW
MSZ-EF35VGKS
MSZ-EF42VGKW
MSZ-EF42VGKS
MSZ-EF50VGKW
MSZ-EF50VGKS

MAC-1001CL-E

Model

Part No.

MSZ-EF18VGW
MSZ-EF18VGB
MSZ-EF18VGS
MSZ-EF22VGW
MSZ-EF22VGB
MSZ-EF22VGS
MSZ-EF25VGW
MSZ-EF25VGB
MSZ-EF25VGS
MSZ-EF18VGKW
MSZ-EF18VGKB
MSZ-EF18VGKS
MSZ-EF22VGKW
MSZ-EF22VGKB
MSZ-EF22VGKS
MSZ-EF25VGKW
MSZ-EF25VGKB
MSZ-EF25VGKS

MSZ-EF35VGW
MSZ-EF35VGB
MSZ-EF35VGS
MSZ-EF42VGW
MSZ-EF42VGB
MSZ-EF42VGS
MSZ-EF50VGW
MSZ-EF50VGB
MSZ-EF50VGS
MSZ-EF35VGKW
MSZ-EF35VGKB
MSZ-EF35VGKS
MSZ-EF42VGKW
MSZ-EF42VGKB
MSZ-EF42VGKS
MSZ-EF50VGKW
MSZ-EF50VGKB
MSZ-EF50VGKS

MAC-1300RC-E

OBB831B
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